

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12295/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No.4828/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

B.H.S.S.KARKHANA LTD.JAWLA (BK) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer

for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on 7th August, 2006.

Till that date, no further steps shall be taken in the liquidat
ion
proceeding. It is clarified that we have not stayed the proceeding pendi
ng
before the High Court.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Madhu Saxena

Court Master

Court Master