

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12295/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No. 4828/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

B.H.S.S.KARKHANA LTD.JAWLA (BK) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party,permission to place addl. documents

on record,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.Y.Deshmuchi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For State of

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Maharashtra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of

Maharashtra states that he will seek instruction and verify whether he can also appear on

behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 who are functionaries of the State.

Put up on Tuesday, the 5th September, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master