

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12295/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No. 4828/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

B.H.S.S.KARKHANA LTD.JAWLA (BK) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and permission to file
addl. documents and permission to file addl. documents and exemption
from filing O.T. and intervention and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is rejected.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents from the record, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be

requisitioned.

Tag on with C.A. Nos. 2137-43/2004 (State of Maharashtra & Ors. Vs. Chandrapur Zilla

S.K. & G.B.D.B. Ltd. & Ors.).

...2/-

- 2 -

The interim order dated 27th July, 2006 shall continue to operate provided the Official

Liquidator has not taken charge. Mr. Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the State

submits that the Official Liquidator has already taken charge. This is disputed by the petitioners. If

any dispute arises on this question, the parties are at liberty to move the High Court. The High Court

by its impugned order also has called upon the Commissioner of Sugar to explain the circumstances in

which the publication was made in the newspaper despite order of status quo dated 5.7.2006. The

High Court may continue with such enquiry if it so considers appropriate.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master