

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4324/2006

B.H.S.S.KARKHANA LTD.JAWLA (BK) & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn as having become
infructuous in terms of the Signed Order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.09.04
16:36:20 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4324 OF 2006

B.H.S.S.KARKHANA LTD.JAWLA (BK) & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits he wants to withdraw the present appeal as the same has become infructuous. Permission granted. Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn as having become infructuous.

.....J
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
September 03, 2015